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There are still some tickets ($45 per person) available for the Comi-
Cal Murder to be presented on January 27th and 28th at the Town Hall. They are
available at Hallmark.

Tickets are now available for the youth performance of Aladdin at Hallmark. Show
dates: February 17, 23, 24 at 7pm; February 18, 19 and 25 at 2pm. All tickets are
$10.00 with the exception of Thursday, February 23 which has a special price of
$5.00.
 
PROGRESS REPORT - Aladdin, Jr. - Linda
Beiglee, Producer

Mudds Kidds have moved into the Town Hall
for rehearsals as we get closer to the
performance dates of Aladdin.  They are
working hard and are off-book,  finessing
details in blocking, and perfecting their singing. 
Set build begins this weekend – many, many
volunteers helping to bring the show to the
high standard of performance that is expected
by all involved, our audiences and the kids
themselves.

A cast of 40 is ready to thrill young and old with
this beautiful story.

The poster shoot was done and posters will be
available in the very near future. Get your
tickets @ Hallmark Store - Show Times, Feb.
17, 23 & 24 7pm, Feb. 18, 19 & 25 2pm $10.
Special price Feb. 23 only $5.ll those
disparateareas that need to be settled are
beginning to come together, thanks to
everyone involved.

PROGRESS REPORT - HMS Pinafore -
Karen Lapointe - Co Producer

HMS Pinafore is cast (total cast of 21) and is in
rehearsals. Laurel Tye will be taking the group

through the music on Sunday and
Wednesday evenings at St. James Anglican
in January and February, and then Mark Piper
takes over with the blocking in March and
April at the Town Hall.
 
Give it up for the cast:

Mike McCormick as Sir Joseph Porter, KCB,
   First Lord of the Admiralty. 
Trish Smith as Cousin Hebe.
Kyle Booth as Able Seaman Ralph
   Rackstraw, the finest man in all the fleet.
Kathleen Everett as Josephine, the Captain's
   Daughter.
Laurie Dickson as Captain Corcoran.
Kim Knight as Little Buttercup.
Paul Montsion as Ordinary Seaman Dick
   Deadeye.
 
The ensemble of admiring sisters, cousins
and aunts:

Natalya Lunan-George as Sister Anne.
Janis Smith as Aunt Scarlett.
Helen Gillis as Sister Emma.
Andy Simpson as the strangely manly (yes,
   really) Cousin Helena.
Claire Campbell as Aunt Tilda.
Stephanie Stephens as Aunt Kate.
Julia Martin as young Cousin Melissa.
 



And the crew of Her Majesty's Ship Pinafore:
Mike Fletcher as Boatswain Bill Bobstay.
Doug Campbell as Carpenter's Mate Bob
   Beckett.
Tony Scott as Able Seaman Pinter.
Jenny Pfitzer as the very manly (not really)
   Able Seaman Churchill.
Colm Cooney as Ordinary Seaman Orton.
Jacob Jones as Ordinary Seaman Marlowe.
Emily Hogan as young Midshipmite (Cabin
   Boy) Tom Tucker.
 
The set design is in place, the blocking, dance,
props, costumes, and lighting are all set down
on paper. (True, we still have to put them on
stage - but that's a minor detail.) Karen, Adam,
Laurel, and Mark are confident we'll be
amazing well before opening night on Friday,
April 28. Mark your calendars. 

A PART OF OUR HISTORY - Jan Ferguson

Hi folks, here's a pop quiz for a cold January ;
How many members know the words to the
MUDDS theme song?? Oooh, that many ! 
Good for you !

Well, for the 'rest of you', learn this !............;>)
MISSISSIPPI MUDDS
 

WHEN THE SUN GOES DOWN,  AND THE
MOON COMES OUT !

PEOPLE GATHER 'ROUND, AND THEY ALL
BEGIN TO SHOUT:

"HEY, HEY, UNCLE JUDD,
IT'S A TREAT TO BEAT YOUR FEET
WITH THE MISSISSIPPI  MUDDS !"

WHAT A DANCE, DO THEY DO , LORDY,
NOW I'M TELLIN' YOU ;

THEY DON'T NEED NO BAND !
THEY KEEP TIME BY CLAPPIN' THEIR

HANDS!
 HAPPY AS A COW  CHEWIN' ON HER CUD!

WHEN THE PEOPLE BEAT THEIR FEET
WITH THE MISSISSIPPI  MUDDS !

 

LORDY HOW THEY MOVE IT !
GOODNESS HOW THEY GROOVE IT !

WHAT A TREAT ,
TO THEIR FEET,

"AND WE  HOPE THAT YOU CAN KEEP
THE BEAT !

 
WHEN THE SUN GOES DOWN - AND THE

MOON COMES OUT
 THE PEOPLE GATHER 'ROUND - AND

THEY ALL BEGIN TO SHOUT;
"HEY, HEY, UNCLE JUDD,

IT'S A TREAT TO BEAT YOUR FEET
WITH THE MISSISSIPPI MUDDS !

IT'S A TREAT TO BEAT YOUR FEET
WITH THE MISSISSIPPI MUDDS !

IT'S A TREAT TO BEAT YOUR FEET
(stomp, stomp )

WITH THE MISSISSIPPI MU...U...U...UDDS
!

DA, DA, DA, DA, DA, DA,  YEAHHHHHH ! "
 

'Best of luck !'
Mother Mudd  xo
(ps. back in the 70's, it closed every show, or,
sometimes was the 'opener' ! )
 

From the Editor - Sandra Dunlop, Editor

Please - if you have a change in any of your
information (address, telephone number and
especially email address) please make sure
that you get that information to Sandra
Dunlop at 613-599-7221 or
pcbear@rogers.com.  This will make sure
that you continue to receive the Mudds
newsletter and any other pertinent
information that is sent out.

Know that I welcome articles monthly, be it
from members, former members and people
involved in current productions. The deadline
for the next edition of Muddprints is February
20. I would love to hear from you. It doesn’t
have to long, just of interest to Mudds
members and fans.

     *************************************************************************
Happy Birthday wishes go to our past and present members, who are
celebrating their birthdays between January 23 and February 22.

Sarah Parent                            Jan-25
Brianna Dever                          Jan-25



Doris Ohlmann                        Jan-26
Shelley Sammon                     Jan-28
Hayley Fortier                         Jan-29
Brian McManus                      Feb-01
Tara Robinson                         Feb-01
Connor Lyon                            Feb-06
Kirra Martin                             Feb-06
Julia Martin                             Feb-08
Laura Bains                             Feb-10
Levi Albert                               Feb-12
Izzy Hart                                   Feb-14
Robert Horne                          Feb-15
Amber Humby                        Feb-15
Natalya Lunan-George          Feb-16
Brooklyn Kentfield                 Feb-17
Mark Piper                              Feb-19
Clifford Glas                            Feb-19
Kris Riendeau                         Feb-19
Kristine McClaren                  Feb-22

Watch this space for  more birthday celebrations next month :-)  Karen Lapointe, Memberships.

*************************************************************************

The next issue of Muddprints will be published on February 22.  The deadline for articles is 
February 20.

If you wish to be removed from the Muddprints mailing list please send an email to
pcbear@rogers.com  - please make sure you give me your full name in the email.

****************************************************************************

Mudds Calendar (2017)

Jan 22 (Sun) 9:00ap-4:00pm Aladdin Set Build Town Hall
Jan 22 (Sun) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Music 1 St. James
Jan 23 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm Aladdin Rehearsal Town Hall
Jan 24 (Tue) 7:00pm-9:30pm Comi-Cal Rehearsal CP Child Care
Jan 25 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Music 2 St. James
Jan 26 (Thu) 6:30pm-8:30pm Aladdin Rehearsal Town Hall
Jan 26 (Thu) 7:00pm-9:30pm Comi-Cal Rehearsal CP Child Care
Jan 27 (Fri) Doors at 6:30pm Comi-Cal Show Town Hall
Jan 28 (Sat) 9:00am-4:00pm Aladdin Set Build Town Hall
Jan 28 (Sat) Doors at 6:30pm Comi-Cal Show Town Hall
Jan 29 (Sun) 9:00ap-4:00pm Aladdin Set Build Town Hall
Jan 29 (Sun) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Music 3 St. James
Jan 30 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm Aladdin Rehearsal Town Hall
Feb 1 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Music 4 St. James
Feb 2 (Thu) 6:30pm-8:30pm Aladdin Rehearsal Town Hall
Feb 4 (Sat) 10:00am-4:00pm Aladdin Technical Town Hall

12:00noon-4:00pm Aladdin Cast Cue to Cue Town Hall
  and Costume Parade Town Hall

Feb 5 (Sun) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Music 5 St. James
Feb 6 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm Aladdin Rehearsal Town Hall



Feb 8 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Music 6 St. James
Feb 9 (Thu) 5:00pm-9:00pm Aladdin Dress Rehearsal Town Hall
Feb 12 (Sun) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Music 7 St. James
Feb 15 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Music 8 St. James
Feb 16 (Thu) 6:30pm-8:30pm Aladdin Rehearsal Town Hall
Feb 17 (Fri) 5:00pm-9:00pm Aladdin Show Town Hall
Feb 18 (Sat) 12:00noon-4:00pm Aladdin Show Town Hall
Feb 19 (Sun) 12:00noon-4:00pm Aladdin Show Town Hall
Feb 19 (Sun) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Music 9 St. James
Feb 22 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Music 10 St. James
Feb 23 (Thu) 5:00pm-9:00pm Aladdin Show Town Hall
Feb 24 (Fri) 5:00pm-9:00pm Aladdin Show Town Hall
Feb 25 (Sat)  12:00noon-6:00pm Aladdin Show then cast party Town Hall
Feb 26 (Sun) 10:00am-12:00noon Aladdin Set Tear Down Town Hall
Feb 26 (Sun) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Music 11 St. James
Mar 1 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Music 12 TBD
Mar 5 (Sun) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Blocking 1 Town Hall
Mar 8 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Blocking 2 Town Hall
Mar 12 (Sun) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Blocking 3 Town Hall
Mar 15 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Blocking 4 Town Hall
Mar 19 (Sun) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Blocking 5 Town Hall
Mar 22 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Blocking 6 Town Hall
Mar 26 (Sun) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Blocking 7 Town Hall
Mar 29 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Blocking 8 Town Hall
Apr 1 (Sat) 9:00am-4:00pm HMS Pinafore - Set Build 1 Town Hall
Apr 2 (Sun) 9:00am-4:00pm HMS Pinafore - Set Build 2 Town Hall
Apr 2 (Sun) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Dress 1 Town Hall
Apr 5 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Blocking 9 Town Hall
Apr 9 (Sun) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Blocking 10 Town Hall
Apr 12 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Blocking 11 Town Hall
Apr 19 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Dress 2 Town Hall
Apr 23 (Sun) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Blocking 12 Town Hall
Apr 26 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Clean Up 1 Town Hall
Apr 28 (Fri) 6:00pm-10:30pm HMS Pinafore - Show 1 Town Hall
Apr 29 (Sat) 12:00noon-5:00pm HMS Pinafore - Possible Show Town Hall
Apr 29 (Sat) 6:00pm-10:30pm HMS Pinafore - Show 2 Town Hall
Apr 30 (Sun) 12:00noon-5:00pm HMS Pinafore - Show 3 Town Hall
May 3 (Wed) 7:00pm-9:30pm HMS Pinafore - Clean Up 2 Town Hall
May 5 (Fri) 6:00pm-10:30pm HMS Pinafore - Show 4 Town Hall
May 6 (Sat) 6:00pm-10:30pm HMS Pinafore - Show 5 Town Hall
May 7 (Sun) 9:00am-1:oopm HMS Pinafore - Tear Down Town Hall


